Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

RECORDATI

12-20-2000



U.S. Department of Communic Patent and Trademark (41):0

101556498

Our Ref.: 925-171

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kazuhiro SAWA Manabu TODA 3 5 00	Names Chard Na Dischill Raiona
Manabu TODA	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party ies attached?	· n
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: November 20, 200-)	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	and the Edward Park of
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is: November 20, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	P. Potent No(c)
(1) (To Be Assigned)	B. Patent No(s).
(1)(10 Be Assigned) (2)	(2)
	(3)
(3) Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	No. of the contract of the con
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Joseph S. Presta	∑ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No .
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
O Citatorna di Citatorna	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached convists true conv
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	21
Joseph S. Presta	December 5, 2000
	gnature Date
Reg. No. 35,329	-
Total number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
77/2000 JBALINAN 000000E3 09/201 //	
C:581 4.00 0P/	
7	

PATENT 47
REEL: 011341 FRAME: 0294

47988

	ASSIGN	MENT OF U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATION	
	Kazuhiro SAWA			
Inventors)	Manabu TODA			
inventors;				_
			ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
		n, transfer and set over to	the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
Assignee)	SHARP KABUSHI		a corporation of Japan	
(Address)		o, Abeno-ku, Osaka, Japar	n undersigned's entire right, title and interest for	
			s and possessions in the invention, and all	
(Title)	applications for pa	tent and any Letters Patent N APPARATUS FREQUE	t which may be granted therefore, known as NCY SPECTRUM INVERSION METHOD AND)
		d States of America or, if n	ed on even date herewith an application for ot on even date, then has executed on	
		or has already filed C	J.S. application Serial No, on	
		acknowledges an obligation ne the invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to said	
application of and also to e deem necess	r any interference w xecute separate ass sary or expedient an	hich may be declared and a signments in connection wit id further to perform any ac	d documents necessary in connection with the any continuing or divisional applications thereon the such applications as the Assignee may t which may be necessary in connection with ection of Industrial Property or similar	
	undersigned agree(ited States patent to		acts which may be necessary to obtain a gran	ıt
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Unite oplications thereof to at he has (they have	ed States resulting from sai the said Assignee, as Ass	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any id application or any division or divisions or ignee of the entire interest, and hereby tire interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith.	
this assignment rules of the U ASSIGNEE'S represent onl In wit	ent any further ident Inited States Patent 3 attorneys Nixon & ly ASSIGNEE with r	ification which may be nece Office for recordation of thi Vanderhye P.C. have repre espect to this invention.	WANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on essary or desirable in order to comply with the is document. It is understood and agreed that esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to in the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(s)				
	20 200	Signature of inventor	Manobu Toda	_
Date <u>Novi</u>	20, 20,0	Signature of inventor	manabu Toda	
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		_
Date		Signature of intentor		
Nit nessed by	r. Liere		Date Nov 20 2000	
Nitnessed by	<i>I</i> :	Stol.	Date	

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

264637

PATENT REEL: 011341 FRAME: 0295

Case No. : _____